2022 Manufactured Housing Heating Equipment Certificate for Qualified Energy Property Tax Credits

On August 16, 2022, President Biden signed into law the Inflation Reduction Act of 2022 which reinstates/ extends the Section 25C tax credit that expired on December 31, 2020. The credits are reinstated and applicable for equipment installed between January 1, 2022 and December 31, 2022. Miller heating and cooling products, manufactured by Nortek Global HVAC, LLC, certifies that the models or systems listed on the following page, if placed in service after January 1, 2022 and before January 1, 2023 in a homeowners primary residence, meet the criteria of "Qualified Energy Property" as set forth by Section 25C of the Internal Revenue Code. The maximum amount an eligible homeowner may receive in federal tax credits for purchasing and installing qualifying products, whether those purchases are in the form of upgraded windows, insulation, HVAC equipment or other eligible improvements, is 10% of the installed cost, up to \$500.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: For tax purposes, save your receipt and this Certification Statement. Nortek Global HVAC, LLC is not responsible for incorrect interpretation of IRS tax regulations. Please consult a tax professional if appropriate.

Manufacturer:



Nortek Global HVAC, LLC 8000 Phoenix Parkway O'Fallon, MO 63368

Equipment Classification: Natural Gas Furnaces

Qualifying Models:

All qualifying models are listed on page 2 of this document.

Certification Statement:

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification statement, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts are true, correct, and complete.

eshen Einig

Steve Einig Vice President Marketing

Nortek Global HVAC, LLC, 8000 Phoenix Parkway, O'Fallon, MO 63368, 1-800-422-4328



QUALIFYING MODELS

GAS FURNACES

AFUE: 95.0% *Model* MG2S*

MG2R*

CMF95*

MG3R*

Application

96% AFUE, 2 Stage 95% AFUE, 1 Stage 95% AFUE, 1 Stage 95% AFUE, 1 Stage

ADVANCED MAIN AIR FAN

(10% of installed cost up to \$50.00) *Model* MG3(P,S)* Series MG1E* Series MG2(R,S) Series E7* Series CMF3* Series

* Valid AHRI certificate required

Trademark Miller® used under license.

www.millerac.com

© Nortek Global HVAC, LLC 2023. All Rights Reserved.